
Incident NumberArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge
25ES003808 5/30/2025 23:00 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES003787 5/29/2025 17:41 Rushford, Heather M 48 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES003781 5/29/2025 16:15 Wiltz, Cassandra J 39 Grand Larceny 13 VSA 2501 23H
25ES003734 5/29/2025 13:30 LaBombard, Brent Lee 52 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
25ES003734 5/29/2025 13:30 LaBombard, Brent Lee 52 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003734 5/29/2025 13:30 LaBombard, Brent Lee 52 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES003622 5/29/2025 8:30 Bowman, Joshua 41 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES003622 5/28/2025 18:00 Chen, Andy 20 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES003200 5/28/2025 10:11 Porter, Jennifer M 43 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES002886 5/28/2025 10:11 Porter, Jennifer M 43 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003720 5/27/2025 20:12 Phillips, Tonia M 52 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES003707 5/27/2025 12:55 McCarthy-Beam, Kerri L 37 Drugs - Cocaine, Sale &lt;2.5 Gm 18 VSA 4231(b)(1) 35A
25ES003506 5/26/2025 7:30 Hammond, Chelsea J 33 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
25ES003506 5/26/2025 7:30 Hammond, Chelsea J 33 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003652 5/25/2025 19:29 Caldwell, Karen Elizabeth 33 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003655 5/25/2025 17:20 St Peter, Luke 20 Grossly Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(B) 90Z
25ES003422 5/20/2025 16:54 Byrd, Joseph 56 Petit Larceny Other 13 VSA 2502 23H
25ES003504 5/20/2025 9:45 Ibrahim, Zakariya 19 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES003435 5/17/2025 1:53 Larock, Tony Lewis, Jr 33 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES001929 5/16/2025 20:50 Shambo, John G, Jr 61 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003430 5/16/2025 20:18 Shaw, Elizabeth M 35 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES003402 5/16/2025 1:56 Fielden, Kyle C 32 Violations of Conditions of Release (Travel, Curfew, Contact, MV Operation)  13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES003369 5/14/2025 16:03 Rich, Mark A 53 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES003389 5/14/2025 16:01 Burbo, Anthony J 31 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES003389 5/14/2025 16:01 Burbo, Anthony J 31 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003389 5/14/2025 16:01 Rich, Mark A 53 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003389 5/14/2025 16:01 Rich, Mark A 53 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES003369 5/14/2025 16:00 Burbo, Anthony J 31 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES002902 5/14/2025 8:30 Sears, Robert W 47 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES002902 5/14/2025 8:30 Cota, Holly L 48 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES003194 5/12/2025 7:00 Jaques, Joshua T 31 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
25ES003194 5/12/2025 7:00 Jaques, Joshua T 31 Petit Larceny From A Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 2502 23F
25ES003194 5/12/2025 7:00 Jaques, Joshua T 31 Unlawful Trespass; Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 3705(c) 90J
25ES003291 5/11/2025 22:45 Williams, Isaiah N 19 Violations of Conditions of Release (Travel, Curfew, Contact, MV Operation)  13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES002159 5/9/2025 23:00 Cromie, Jason M 33 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z
25ES002363 5/9/2025 18:58 Obrien, Thomas 61 Home Improvement Fraud 13 VSA 2029 26A
25ES003222 5/9/2025 6:13 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES002274 5/8/2025 21:00 Macomber, David J, II 48 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
25ES002274 5/8/2025 21:00 Macomber, David J, II 48 Uttering A Forged Instrument 13 VSA 1802 250
25ES003179 5/7/2025 19:24 Gersak, Andrew F 42 Assault On A Law Enforcement Officer/Firefighter/EMS/Health Care Worker (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 1028(A)(1) 13B
25ES003179 5/7/2025 19:24 Gersak, Andrew F 42 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES003145 5/6/2025 18:55 Juvenile 16 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES003145 5/6/2025 18:55 Juvenile 15 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J



25ES003145 5/6/2025 17:23 Juvenile 15 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES003145 5/6/2025 16:13 Juvenile 16 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES000885 5/6/2025 13:32 Fisher-Morrison, Sandra J 32 Grand Larceny 13 VSA 2501 23H
25ES000885 5/6/2025 13:32 Fisher-Morrison, Sandra J 32 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
25ES002671 5/5/2025 0:00 Jin, Xin Stephen 36 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
25ES002782 5/2/2025 20:19 Juvenile 13 Arson - 3rd Degree 13 VSA 504 200
25ES003037 5/1/2025 21:28 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J


